

# Delegated Provider Portal Postings

Posted June 2022

Effective 1.1.2022 – 1.3.2023

## CMS Updates

---

### • CMS Transmittals

- **LRR-2022-GOV-5855419** - The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) has provided a maintenance update to the International Code of Diseases, Tenth Revision (ICD-10) conversions and other coding updates specific to National Coverage Determinations (NCDs) that will be effective October 1, 2022. This Change Request (CR) constitutes a maintenance update of ICD-10 conversions and other coding updates specific to NCDs. These NCD coding changes are the result of newly available codes, coding revisions to NCDs released separately, or coding feedback received.

The ICD-10 Coding Revisions are located at:

<https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Coverage/CoverageGenInfo/ICD10>

- **LRR-2022-GOV-5855418** - The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) issued Original Medicare instruction for the quarterly update to the clinical laboratory fee schedule, effective July 1, 2022.

The Fee Schedule is located at:

[https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Medicare-Fee-for-Service-Payment/Clinical-Lab-Fee-Schedule/PAMA-Regulations#ADLT\\_tests](https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Medicare-Fee-for-Service-Payment/Clinical-Lab-Fee-Schedule/PAMA-Regulations#ADLT_tests)

- **LRR-2022-GOV-5855420** - The Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) is providing Original Medicare instruction to update the list of outlier services under the End Stage Renal Disease Prospective Payment System, effective July 1, 2022.
- **LRR-2022-GOV-5869832** - The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) is rescinding Transmittal 11263, dated February 10, 2022, and is being replaced by Transmittal 11429, dated, May 23, 2022, to extend the implementation date to January 3, 2023; Revisions to National Coverage Determination (NCD) 240.2 (Home Use of Oxygen) and 240.2.2 (Home Oxygen Use for Cluster Headache).
- **LRR-2022-GOV-5869979** - The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) issued Original Medicare instruction for Medicare Administrative Contractors (MACs), that updates guidance and claims processing systems changes necessary to implement of Section 5012(d) of the 21st Century Cures Act, and to detail necessary changes to those systems and processes to include a newly assigned HCPCS drug code for payment beginning July 1, 2022.

### • CMS Website

- **LRR-2022-GOV- 5838048** - The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) posted an update to their webpage, list of Telehealth Services, on April 22, 2022.

The List of Telehealth Services website is located at:

<https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Medicare-General-Information/Telehealth/Telehealth-Codes>

# State Medicaid Updates

---

## • Florida Medicaid

- **LRR-2022-MCD-5873292** - The Florida Agency for Healthcare Administration (AHCA) posted an update on their website May 26, 2022, to the Florida Medicaid Nursing Home Rates, effective January 1, 2022.

The Florida Agency for Healthcare Administration Rate Letters:  
[Nursing Home Rates \(myflorida.com\)](https://myflorida.com)

## • Illinois Medicaid

- **LRR-2022-MCD-5845617** - The Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services (HFS) has posted a new Provider Notice regarding Reinstatement of the Certificate of Transportation Services (CTS) as the HFS 2271 Form effective May 1, 2022.

Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services Provider Notices:  
<https://www2.illinois.gov/hfs/MedicalProviders/notices/Pages/default.aspx>

- **LRR-2022-MCD-5853872** - The Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services (HFS) released an email to provide information from the Illinois Department of Aging (IDoA) regarding their decision to discontinue the Participant Outcomes Status Measure (POSM) survey effective May 1, 2022.
- **LRR-2022-MCD-5861629** - The Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services (HFS) issued a reminder to providers on May 12, 2022, that all claims for abortion services must be billed directly to HFS.

Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services State Law regarding reproductive healthcare:  
[Public Act 0013 101ST GENERAL ASSEMBLY \(ilga.gov\)](https://www.ilga.gov)

- **LRR-2022-MCD-5864320** - The Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services (HFS) recently posted a new Provider Notice on May 16, 2022, regarding HFS Managed Care Provider Resolution Portal updates and reminders.

Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services Provider Notices:  
<https://www2.illinois.gov/hfs/MedicalProviders/notices/Pages/default.aspx>

- **LRR-2022-MCD-5862888** - The Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services (HFS) recently issued a Provider notice regarding coverage for Screening, Brief Intervention, and Referral to Treatment (SBIRT) services for dates of service on or after January 1, 2022.

Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services Provider Notices:  
<https://www2.illinois.gov/hfs/MedicalProviders/notices/Pages/default.aspx>

- **LRR-2022-MCD-5869709** - The Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services (HFS) issued a Notice of Emergency Amendment pursuant to Public Act 102-0016, allowing HFS to establish a team-based service that provides trauma recovery mental health services to eligible children and adults. Effective May 2, 2022, this rule is set to expire upon the adoption of the proposed general rulemaking or a maximum period of 150 days, whichever is earlier.

## • Kentucky Medicaid

- **LRR-2022-MCD-5859608** - The Cabinet for Health and Family Services (CHFS) recently issued an email notifying Plans that certain termination, claims processing and change of ownership details have occurred with the following providers: Paragon Family Practice, Crab Orchard Primary Care and Madison Primary Care.

- **LRR-2022-MCD-5861970** - The Cabinet for Health and Family Services (CHFS) recently released a notice

that the Department of Medicaid Services (DMS) approved adding a quantity limit for Dexcom, effective June 3, 2022.

- **LRR-2022-MCD-5876922** - The Cabinet for Health and Family Services (CHFS) recently issued a notice that effective July 8, 2022, clinical prior authorization (PA) criteria for generic Truvada (currently preferred with PA) will be removed, while Brand Descovy will remain preferred with a clinical criteria PA.

- **South Carolina Medicaid**

- **LRR-2022-MCD-5850007** - The South Carolina Department of Health and Human Services (SCDHHS) provided updates on April 29, 2022, that are specific to the temporary telehealth policy changes created during the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency (PHE). These updates do not impact the telehealth benefit that existed prior to the PHE. Updates will take effect once the current federal PHE has expired. Currently the PHE is expected to remain in effect until at least July 15, 2022. Additional guidance regarding the temporary flexibilities that were issued during the COVID-19 PHE that are not addressed in this bulletin will be issued by SCDHHS

South Carolina Department of Health and Human Services COVID-19 Policy Guidance:  
<https://www.scdhhs.gov/COVID19>

- **LRR-2022-MCD-5851509** - The South Carolina Department of Health and Human Services (SCDHHS) recently updated Fee Schedules for various providers and services on their website on May 1, 2022.

South Carolina Department of Health and Human Services Fee Schedules:  
[Fee Schedules | SC DHHS](#)

- **LRR-2022-MCD-5862904** - The South Carolina Department of Health and Human Services (SCDHHS) recently updated Fee Schedules for various providers and services on their website on May 15, 2022.

South Carolina Department of Health and Human Services Fee Schedules:  
[Fee Schedules | SC DHHS](#)

- **LRR-2022-MCD-5872109** - The South Carolina Department of Health and Human Services (SCDHHS) posted the Clinic Services Provider Manual to their website with an effective date of May 1, 2022.

South Carolina Department of Health and Human Services Provider Manuals:  
[Clinic Services Manual | SC DHHS](#)

- **LRR-2022-MCD-5872113** - The South Carolina Department of Health and Human Services (SCDHHS) recently posted the Physician Services Provider Manual to their website with an effective date of May 1, 2022.

South Carolina Department of Health and Human Services Provider Manuals:  
[Physicians Services Provider Manual | SC DHHS](#)

- **LRR-2022-MCD-5872106** - The South Carolina Department of Health and Human Services (SCDHHS) posted the Enhanced Services Provider Manual to their website with an effective date of May 1, 2022.

South Carolina Department of Health and Human Services Provider Manuals:  
[Enhanced Services Manual | SC DHHS](#)

- **LRR-2022-MCD-5872116** - The South Carolina Department of Health and Human Services (SCDHHS) posted the Hospital Services Provider Manual to their website with an effective date of May 1, 2022.

South Carolina Department of Health and Human Services Provider Manuals:  
[Hospital Services Manual | SC DHHS](#)